BUDGET AMENDMENT - FY 2017

Date: August 14, 2017 Department: Sheriff/Jail Ap prOVQd
HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY: Commissioners Court
PURSUANT TO SECTION 111.010 OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: AUG 14 2017

“THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MAY AUTHORIZE AN EMERGENCY EXPENDITURE AS AN
AMENDMENT TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET ONLY IN A CASE OF GRAVE PUBLIC NECESSITY TO
MEET AN UNUSUAL AND UNFORESEEN CONDITION THAT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN INCLUDED
IN THE ORIGINAL BUDGET THROUGH THE USE OF REASONABLY DILIGENT THOUGHT | AND
ATTENTION. IF THE COURT AMENDS THE ORIGINAL BUDGET TO MEET AN EMERGENCY, THE
COURT SHALL FILE A COPY OF ITS ORDER AMENDING THE BUDGET WITH THE COUNTY CLERK,
AND THE CLERK SHALL ATTACH THE COPY TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET.” (Section 111.041, Local
Government Code, Vernon’s Texas Codes Annotated)

I WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY BUDGET:

FUND DEPARTMENT | LINE ITEM TITLE AMOUNT

0100 5610 54790-LE
General Fund Sheriff/Jail Detention Services $1,000,000.00
TOTAL $1,000,000.00

REASON: To cover detention fee expenses thru the end of budget year FY 2017 ‘

DEPARTMENT HEAD

THERE ARE NOT AREAS IN THE CURRENT B
MENTIONED ITEMS.

REDUCE IN ORDER TO FUND THE ABOVE

Roger Hariion, Johnson County Judge
Voted: yes, no, ed
4 M/

Rick Bai \Comm. Pct. #1 kenn‘)}owell Comm. Pct. #2
Voted + yes, no, __ abstained Voted: yes no, abstained

g;)%%i (!5 ; j; <;:,é%
r@rmger, m. Pct. #3 Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. #4
Voted: 0} 1

abstained Voted: “—v&s, no, abstained

ATTEST: iﬁ}(/@w/

Becky Ivey, Coun@ erk




BUDGET AMENDMENT - FY 2017

Date: August 14, 2017

Commission
AUG 14

HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY:

PURSUANT TO SECTION 111.010 OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE:

Department: Right of Way Acquisition App r Ved

rs Court

2017

“THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MAY AUTHORIZE AN EMERGENCY EXPENDITURE AS AN
AMENDMENT TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET ONLY IN A CASE OF GRAVE PUBLIC NECESSITY TO
MEET AN UNUSUAL AND UNFORESEEN CONDITION THAT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN INCLUDED

IN THE ORIGINAL BUDGET THROUGH THE USE OF REASONABLY DILIGENT THOUGHT
ATTENTION. IF THE COURT AMENDS THE ORIGINAL BUDGET TO MEET AN EMERGENCY.

COURT SHALL FILE A COPY OF ITS ORDER AMENDING THE BUDGET WITH THE COUNTY CL

AND THE CLERK SHALL ATTACH THE COPY TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET.” (Section 111.041,
Government Code, Vernon’s Texas Codes Annotated)

I WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY BUDGET:

AND

THE
ERK,
Local

FUND DEPARTMENT | LINE ITEM TITLE AMOUNT
0600 6100 56580-HS
Right of Way Right of Way Right of Way $2,209.00 *
Acquisition Acquisition
|
TOTAL $2,209.00 ‘
REASON: To cover additional costs associated with the utility relocation for the Hwy

121/Chisholm Trail Parkway Project

DEPARTMENT HEAD

THERE ARE NOT AREAS IN THE CURRENT BUDGET TO REDUCE IN ORDER TO FUND THE ABOVE

MENTIONED ITEMS.

Roger Harmon, Johnson County Judge
Voted: +/yes, _no ined

Rick Bail omm. Pct. #1 ;
Voted: #“yes, no, _ abstained
OIS

Jerry rmger, . Pct. #3
Voted: yes abstained

ATTEST: &M

Becky Ivey, Coun@ erk

efiny Howell, Comm. Pct. #2
Voted: V" yes,  no, __ abstained

Larry

oolley, Comm. Pct.
Voted: ‘

____ abstained




BUDGET AMENDMENT - FY 2017 |

Date: August 14,2017 Department: Non Departmental Ap pr qved
HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF JOHNSON COUNTY: Commissinnetg Court
PURSUANT TO SECTION 111.010 OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE: AUG 14 2017

“THE COMMISSIONERS COURT MAY AUTHORIZE AN EMERGENCY EXPENDITURE AS AN
AMENDMENT TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET ONLY IN A CASE OF GRAVE PUBLIC NECESSITY TO
MEET AN UNUSUAL AND UNFORESEEN CONDITION THAT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN INCLUDED
IN THE ORIGINAL BUDGET THROUGH THE USE OF REASONABLY DILIGENT THOUGHT| AND
ATTENTION. IF THE COURT AMENDS THE ORIGINAL BUDGET TO MEET AN EMERGENCY, THE
COURT SHALL FILE A COPY OF ITS ORDER AMENDING THE BUDGET WITH THE COUNTY CLERK,
AND THE CLERK SHALL ATTACH THE COPY TO THE ORIGINAL BUDGET.” (Section 111.041, Local
Government Code, Vernon’s Texas Codes Annotated)

1 WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY BUDGET:

FUND DEPARTMENT [ LINE ITEM TITLE AMOUNT
0100 5100 57000-GG
General Fund NonDepartmental Transfers To $40,169
TOTAL $40,169.00 ! %

REASON:  To cover cash transfer of $40,168.68 from the General Fund to
Software Projects Fund to cover cash shortfall to complete projects

DEPARTMENT HEAD

THERE ARE NOT AREAS IN THE CURRENT BUDGET TO REDUCE IN ORDER TO FUND THE AbOVE

MENTIONED ITEMS. ) , |
Roger Harmon, Johnson County Judge |

Voted: s« yes, no, staiged :
\

|

Ri aikey, Comm. Pct. #1 Kenny Howell, Comm. Pct. #2 !
Voted: no, abstained Voted: l/yes, no, abstained ‘

Jerry rmger, (: gn Pct. #3 Larry Woolley, Comm Pct. #4
Voted: yes, o, abstained Voted: k/ﬁ 0, abstained




